Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB 0. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-23-2005



103066295

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket: 1061-3 PCT US

. ATENTO ONLI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Suzanne M. Berberet	Name: Time Warner Cable Inc.
William Glad	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	000 H. A. D.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 290 Harbor Drive
Execution Date(s) May 12, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: Stamford
Security Agreement L Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06902
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: U8902
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/182,307 filed July 26,2002	
10, 102,007 1,100 001, 20,2002	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Raymond E. Farrell	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 445 Broadhollow Road	Enclosed
Suite 225	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Melville	8. Payment Information
State: NY	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 631-501-5700	Expiration Date
004 504 0506	b. Deposit Account Number
I ax Nulliber.	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: fame!	August 16, 2005
Signature	Date
Raymond E. Farrell	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/18/2005 ZJUHAR1 00000067 10182397 40.00 OP 02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016900 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Suzanne M. Berberet having an address of 3723 Kennedy Circle,

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53083 and William Glad, having an address of 3723 Kennedy Circle,

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53083, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have rights in the U.S.

patent application no. 10/182,307, entitled: System and Method For Providing Broadcast

Programming, A Virtual VCR, and a Video Scrapbook To Programming Subscribers (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assigned Patent"), and

WHEREAS, Time Warner Cable Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 290

Harbor Drive, Stamford CT 06902-7441 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns

referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and

under the Assigned Patents and the Inventions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of

which Assignors do hereby acknowledge, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over,

and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignors' right,

title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents and the Inventions, including the right to

apply for any patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries based on the

Assigned Patents or the Inventions, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation,

continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon the Assigned

Patents or the Inventions, all patents which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign

countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part

of patents granted for the Assigned Patents or the Inventions, to the full term or terms for which

said patents may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise

1

REEL: 016900 FRAME: 0186

from the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this

Assignment not been made. Assignors also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee

and to Assignee's successors and assigns, all causes of action, claims, judgments, and/or other

legal and equitable rights and remedies arising out of or in connection with the Assigned Patents

that have accrued or taken place prior to and including the date of this agreement or may take

place in the future, including without limitation, the right to sue any third party for infringement

of any or all of the Assigned Patents and to collect and retain any damages and all other available

remedies resulting from the infringement of any of the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor in the

absence of this Agreement. Assignors authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any and

all countries on any or all of the Assigned Patents or Inventions in Assignee's name, or otherwise

as Assignee may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise.

Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States,

and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and

to issue or transfer all said patents to Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or

otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

PATENT REEL: 016900 FRAME: 0187

its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below. Dated: May 12, 2005 Suzanne M. Berberet STATE OF White STATE (COUNTY OF Street, 1997) On this 12th day of man, 2005, before me came sugarne Berberel, to me known and known to the to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same. Notary Public

Lephus 6-11-06 William Glad STATE OF Wisconson)) ss.: COUNTY OF Sheboyejan On this Oth day of May, 2005, before me came William Had, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same. Notary Public
Oypus 6 1106

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this document to be executed by

3

RECORDED: 08/18/2005